Other (income) and expense, net (2)  5  N.M.

Operating Profit 247  848  -71 %
Nonoperating expense (9)  (14)  -36 %
Interest income 2  2  —
Interest expense (66)  (83)  -20 %

Income Before Income Taxes and Equity Interests 174  753  -77 %
Provision for income taxes (104)  (207)  -50 %

Income Before Equity Interests 70  546  -87 %
Share of net income of equity companies 27  29  -7 %

Net Income 97  575  -83 %
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests (4)  (12)  -67 %

Net Income Attributable to Kimberly-Clark Corporation $ 93  $ 563  -83 %

Per Share Basis

Net Income Attributable to Kimberly-Clark Corporation
Basic $ 0.27  $ 1.58  -83 %

Diluted $ 0.26  $ 1.57  -83 %

Cash Dividends Declared $ 1.00  $ 0.97  +3 %

Common Shares Outstanding March 31
 2018  2017

Outstanding shares as of 349.6  355.2
Average diluted shares for three months ended 352.6  358.6

N.M. - Not Meaningful
Unaudited

- 8-

KIMBERLY-CLARK CORPORATION
NON-GAAP RECONCILIATIONS
(Millions, except per share amounts)

  Three Months Ended March 31, 2018

As

Reported

2018 Global
Restructuring

Program
U.S. Tax Reform
Related Matters

As
Adjusted

Non-GAAP

Cost of products sold  $ 3,407  $ 277  $ —  $ 3,130
Gross Profit  1,324  (277)  —  1,601
Marketing, research and general expenses  1,079  300  —  779
Operating Profit  247  (577)  —  824
Provision for income taxes  (104)  143  (82)  (165)
Effective tax rate  59.8%  —  —  22.0%
Share of net income of equity companies  27  (3)  —  30
Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests  (4)  9  —  (13)
Net Income Attributable to Kimberly-Clark Corporation  93  (428)  (82)  603
Diluted Earnings per Share(a)  0.26  (1.21)  (0.23)  1.71
(a) "As Adjusted Non-GAAP" does not equal "As Reported" plus "Adjustments" as a result of rounding.

Non-GAAP financial measures are not meant to be considered in isolation or as a substitute for the comparable GAAP measures, and they should be read